PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
11/308223

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cynthia Jean Bunn	2006-03-03
Kirk Jeremy Myrick	2006-03-03
JR Mathews	2006-03-03
George D. Joseph	2006-03-03

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Quapaw Gaming Corporation	P.O. Box 765		Quapaw	OKLAHOMA	74363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024118

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Mark G. Kachigian
DATE SIGNED:	2006-03-13

Total Attachments: 6

source=QUA314-00-06003-ASSIGNMENT-1.tif

source=QUA314-00-06003-ASSIGNMENT-2.tif

source=QUA314-00-06003-ASSIGNMENT-3.tif

source=QUA314-00-06003-ASSIGNMENT-4.tif

source=QUA314-00-06003-ASSIGNMENT-5.tif

source=QUA314-00-06003-ASSIGNMENT-6.tif

PATENT REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0684

800024996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CYNTHIA JEAN BUNN, citizen of the United States, residing at 2106

Brookhollow, Miami, Oklahoma 74354; KIRK JEREMY MYRICK, citizen of the United States, residing

at 121 NW 23rd Place, Miami, Oklahoma 74354; JR MATHEWS, citizen of the United States, residing

at 1517 Ponder Court, Miami, Oklahoma 74354 and GEORGE D. JOSEPH, citizen of the United States,

residing at 4162 South Battenfield Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 84103, (hereinafter called ASSIGNORS),

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CASINO CRAPS CARD GAME, which they

are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been

executed on even day herewith;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, are now the exclusive owners of said application,

the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, QUAPAW GAMING CORPORATION, a tribally charted corporation of the

Quapaw Tribe, a governmental subdivision of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma, having a postal address

of P.O. Box 765, Quapaw, Oklahoma 74363 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention, application, and in, to and

under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention and application, and any and all divisions

and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and

any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or

1

PATENT 17296 FRAME: 06

REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0685

certificates of reexamination of said Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of

any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States,

territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, extended, reissued, or reexamined as fully and

entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not

been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and

all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any

and all divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE,

of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest therein

assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request,

at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or

desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation

application, or to secure an extension, a reissue or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or

to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts

requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for extension, reissue

or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further

compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

2

PATENT

REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0686

AND, ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	CYNTHIA JEAN BUNN
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) SS:	
COUNTY OF OHAWA)	
On this $3rd$ day of $march$, 2006, before n to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregeneous three same for the reasons and purpose therein set for	oing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that she
My Commission Expires: 2/25/08 My Commission No.: 04001814 Seal	Barlina Kipu-Collin Notary Public
	The J. Myrik
	KIRK JEREMY MYRÍCK
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) (SS: COUNTY OF OHAWA)	
On this 3rd day of March, 2006, before m to be the person described hereinabove who executed the fore executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set for	going Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he
My Commission Expires: 3/55/08 My Commission No.: 04-00/8/4 Seal	Bheliana Kyen-Cellin Notary Public

JR MATHEWS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
COUNTY OF OHAWA) SS:)	
On this 3rd day of when the person described hereinable executed the same for the reason	ove who executed the fe	efore me personally appeared JR Mathews, to me known to be oregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he set forth.
My Commission Expires: 2 My Commission No.: 640 Seal	135/08	Radiana Kyper Celli Notary Public
w *		
		GEORGE D. JOSEPH
STATE OF NEVADA)	
STATE OF NEVADA) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of to be the person described here executed the same for the reaso	inabove who executed th	efore me personally appeared George D. Joseph, to me known to foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he set forth.
My Commission Expires:		
My Commission No.: Seal		Notary Public

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) SS:	
COUNTY OF OHAWA	
3. June march	2006, before me personally appeared IR Mathews, to me known to be ted the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he e therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: 3/05/09 My Commission No.: 0400/8/19 Seal	Ballas Higgs Collin Notary Public
	CEORGE D. JOSEPH
STATE OF NEVADA)) SS	ic
COUNTY OF	
On this day of to be the person described hereinabove who executed the same for the reasons and purpos My Commission Expires:	See a Hacheel
My Commission No.:	Notary Public
Scal	



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SANTA BARBARA	
On Date before me, Name, Title of Officer, pe	
MARCH 3, 2006	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
m CARLION	mame(s) 19/are subscribed to the within instrument and
GEORGE DOMINIC JOSEPH	acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by
PEDITOE DOMINATE -	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
M. CARLTON O	
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm, Expires May 16, 2006	1)4 (allor
	Signature of Notary
	The state of the s
	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and
could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIP	PAL) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Individual	
Corporate Officer	_ Title or Type of Document
Title	DECLAMATION & POWER of
Title Partner(s) Limited	DECLARATION & POWER OF ATTORNEY
	DECLARATION & POWER of
Partner(s) Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	DECLARATION & POWER of ATTORNEY
Partner(s) Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s)	DECLARATION & POWER of ATTORNEY
Partner(s) Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	DECLANATION & POWER of ATTORNEY Number of Pages 5
Partner(s) Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator	DECLANIATION & POWER of ATTORNEY Number of Pages 5 Date of Document

ADM-005 (07/01) Platform

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017296 FRAME: 0690